GHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION

YR 555 LIBERTY ST. SE RM. 305 SALEM OR 97301 * 503-588-6207 « WWW.CITYOFSALEM.NET/NEIGHBOR

Thursday, February 13, 2020 @ 6:45 p.m.
Battle Creek Elementary School
1640 Waln Dr SE, Salem, OR 97306

This is an open meeting. The public is invited.

For more information, contact
Glenn Baly at glennbaly12345@gmail.com

AGENDA

Introductions
Approval of Minutes
Police Officer Report
City Councilor Report

AR S

Code Enforcement Report

Deborah Romano, City of Salem

6. 5300 Battle Creek Road SE Partition
John Miller, Woodscape Glen, LLC

7. New Business

Kevin Hottmann, City of Salem

Adjourn by 8:30 PM

6:45-6:50
6:45-6:50
6:50-6:55
6:55-7:00
7:00-7:30

7:30-8:00

8:00-8:30

To view your neighborhood page and sign up for mailings:
www.cityofsalem.net/neighbor

To get your crime map for your neighborhood, visit:
www.CrimeReports.com
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