

## NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION 555 LIBERTY ST. SE RM. 305 SALEM OR 97301 • 503-588-6207 • WWW.CITYOFSALEM.NET/NEIGHBOR

Thursday, February 13, 2020 @ 6:45 p.m. Battle Creek Elementary School 1640 Waln Dr SE, Salem, OR 97306

This is an open meeting. The public is invited.

For more information, contact Glenn Baly at <a href="mailto:glennbaly12345@gmail.com">glennbaly12345@gmail.com</a>

## **AGENDA**

1.	Introductions	6:45-6:50
2.	Approval of Minutes	6:45-6:50
3.	Police Officer Report	6:50-6:55
4.	City Councilor Report	6:55-7:00
5.	Code Enforcement Report	7:00-7:30
	Deborah Romano, City of Salem	
6.	5300 Battle Creek Road SE Partition	7:30-8:00
	John Miller, Woodscape Glen, LLC	
7.	New Business	8:00-8:30

Kevin Hottmann, City of Salem

Adjourn by 8:30 PM